Name	Dr. Ravinder Kumar
Designation	Principal Scientist
Discipline	Animal Genetics & Breeding
Area of specialization	Animal Genetics & Breeding

Educational Qualification		
SI.No.	Name of Degree	Year
PhD	2007	Animal Husbandry & Dairying

Fellowships/Prizes/Awards etc:		
ARYABHAT Scientist Award-2020-21	Conferred upon for the outstanding contribution in the field of Science & Technology by Samaj Vikash Sansthan Jagarti Vihar, Meerut during annual award function held on dated March 14, 2021	
Dr. V. Kurian Dairy Advisor Award 2021	Conferred on the occasion of Milk day June,2021 by the Pashudhan Praharee. www.pashudhanpraharee.com	
Distinguished Scientist Award 2021	Awarded for the outstanding contribution in the field of Animal Science by Agro Environmental Development Society (AEDS) Rampur, on the occasion of International Conference on "Current Approaches in Agricultural, Animal Husbandry and Allied Sciences for Successful Entrepreneurship (CIAAAHASSE-2021)" held on 13-15 March, 2021 Agro Environmental Development Society in collaboration with Centre for Agribusiness Incubation and Entrepreneurship, Rajmata Vijayaraje Scindia Krishi Vishwa Vidyalaya, Gwalior (Madhya Pradesh) India	
Distinguished Scientist Award 2020	Awarded "Distinguished Scientist Award" for the outstanding contribution in the field of Animal Science by ENR Foundation on the occasion of International Conference on "Advances and Innovations in Agriculture & Allied Sciences (AIAAS-2020) during 31st January-01st February, 2020 held at Jawaharlal Nehru University, New Delhi, India.	
Best Poster Presentation Award	By Indian Society of Animal Genetics and Breeding at ICAR-Indian Veterinary Research Institute, Izatnagar (UP) India. In National conference on Challenges in Quantitative Genetics for Improvement of Indigenous Animal Genetic Resource (AnGR) 19-20 January,	
Best Poster Award (Second Place)	ICAR-National Dairy Research Institute, Karnal. 44 th Dairy Industry Conference held at ICAR- NDRI, Karnal, held on 18-20 Feb.,	
Poster Award	Society for Conservation of Domestic Animal Bio-diversity ICAR-National Bureau of Animal Genetic Resource – Karnal (HR)	
Editor in Chief	Journal of Agriculture Biologia, ISSN 2321-0036	
Editor –In- Chief,	Indian Journal of Livestock, Veterinary and Animal Sciences, Ghaziabad	

Secretary	Society for Advancement of Agriculture Sciences (SAAS), Meerut (India)	
Appreciation letter	by DDG (Animal Science) for contribution to Animal Science Component in Krishi Unnati Mela held at ICAR-IARI, PUSA, New Delhi during 19 th - 21 st March, 2016. Letter no.: As/12/23/2016/ ASR-II dated March 29, 2016	
Life membership:		
Life Member	The Society of Animal Genetics and Breeding, New Delhi	
Life member	Indian Science Congress- Kolkata	
Life Member	Indian Dairy Association: No RE/NZ/OM/20729/UP	
Life Member	Society for Conservation of Domestic Animal Bio-diversity, NBAGR, Kanral	
Life Member	Bhartia Kirshi Anusandan Samiti, Kirshi Anusandhan Sanchar Kendra, Karnal (HR)	
Life Member	Indian Society of Extension Professionals, NDRI, Karnal	
Life Member	Indian Society for Buffalo Development, ICAR-CIRB, Hisar	
Life Member	The Indian Society for Livestock Production Management,(ISPAM)	
Life Member	Society for Advancement of Agricultural Science(SAAS), Meerut	
Life Member	The Society of Animal Genetics and Breeding, New Delhi	
Life Member	Agro Environmental Developed Society (AEDS) Rampur, India	

Pub	Publications:		
1.	Scientific papers		
a.	International	5	
b.	National	38	
2.	Popular Articles	31	
3.	Book	02	
4.	Books Chapters	11	
5.	Books, Manuals, bulletin etc.	06	
6.	TV/Radio Talks	29	

Contact Numbers/e-mail address	
Office	+91 121-645598
Mobile	+91 9412830646
E-mail	Ravinder.kumar3@icar.gov.in